is anticipated to be substantially complete by July 2026, with the remaining restoration of the project areas to be 
completed before September 2026. This schedule is dependent on the Contractor's fulfillment of their obligations. 

COMPENSATION 
The services outlined above will be performed on an hourly basis for the not-to-exceed amount of sixty-eight 
thousand dollars ($68,000.00). The City will be invoiced for services on a monthly basis. The estimated budget 
breakdown is as follows:   

Contract Administration    $  14,500 
Construction Engineering   $  16,000 
Construction Observation   $  29,000 
Construction Survey    $    8,500